

GAHC010268712022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/8441/2022**

DR. BISWAJIT NATH  
S/O LATE NAGENDRA CHANDRA NATH, R/O SHANTI AVASHAN,  
NATUNPATTY, SILCHAR, P.O. AND P.S.-SILCHAR, DIST-CACHAR, ASSAM,  
PIN-788001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (A)  
DEPARTMENT, ASSAM (CIVIL) SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAAHATI-788006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW)  
ASSAM  
SWASTHYA BHAWAN  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI-36

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES  
HAILAKANDI  
P.O.  
P.S. AND DIST-HAILAKANDI  
ASSAM-788150

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)  
ASSAM  
MAIDAMGAON  
BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI-78102

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S NATH, DR G J SHARMA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH, MR. S K MEDHI (R-4),SC, AG**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 01.04.2026**

Heard Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. D. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department prays for and is granted further 3 (three) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List after 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. S.K. Medhi, learned Standing Counsel, AG is present.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**